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FASH 195 	 Field Studies in Fashion	 (2)
4 hours lecture/laboratory 
Note: May be taken 2 times
Transfer acceptability: CSU
Fashion industry on site:  process of  designing, manufacturing, marketing, and 
merchandising of fashion apparel and related accessories. 

FASH 197A 	 Fashion Merchandising Workshop 	 (.5-3)
Units awarded in topics courses are  dependent upon the  number of hours     
required of the student.   Any combination of lecture,  laboratory, or lecture/labo-
ratory may be scheduled by the department. Refer to Class Schedule. 
Note: May be taken 4 times
Transfer acceptability: CSU
Covers areas of the fashion merchandising industry which are rapidly changing or 
require current short term specific training. 

FASH 197B 	 Fashion Manufacturing Workshop	 (.5-3)
Units awarded in topics courses are dependent upon the number of hours         
required of the student.  Any combination of lecture, laboratory, or lecture/labo-
ratory may be scheduled by the department. Refer to Class Schedule. 
Note: May be taken 4 times
Transfer acceptability: CSU
Covers areas of the fashion manufacturing industry which are rapidly changing or 
require current short term specific training.
 
FASH 197C 	 Fashion Design Workshop	 (.5-3)
Units awarded in topics courses are dependent upon the number of hours         
required of the student.  Any combination of lecture, laboratory, or lecture/labo-
ratory may be scheduled by the department. Refer to Class Schedule. 
Note: May be taken 4 times
Transfer acceptability: CSU
Covers areas of the fashion design industry which are rapidly changing or require 
current short term specific training.

FASH 295 	 Directed Study in Fashion	 (1,2,3)
3, 6, or 9 hours laboratory 
Prerequisite:  Approval of project or research by department chairperson/        
director
Note: May be taken 4 times
Transfer acceptability: CSU
Independent study for students who have demonstrated skills and/or proficien-
cies in Fashion subjects and have the initiative to work independently on projects 
or research outside the context of regularly scheduled classes.  Students will 
work under the personal supervision of an instructor. 

Filipino
 See Tagalog

Fire Technology (FIRE)
Contact Public Safety Programs for further information.
(760) 744-1150, ext. 1722 
Office:  PSTC, 182 Santar Place, San Marcos 

Associate in Arts Degrees - 
AA Degree requirements are listed in Section 6 (green pages).
• Fire Technology - Emergency Management 
• Fire Technology - General 

Certificates of Achievement - 
Certificate of Achievement requirements are listed in Section 6 (green pages). 
• Fire Technology - Emergency Management 
• Fire Technology - General 

PROGRAMS OF STUDY

Fire Technology - Emergency Management
Prepares student for career in Emergency Management.

A.A. Degree Major or                                            
 Certificate of Achievement

Program Requirements	 Units
FIRE 100	 Fire Protection Organization 	 3
FIRE 115	 Hazardous Materials I	 3
FIRE 120	 Building Construction for Fire Protection	 3
FIRE 131	 Emergency Preparedness	 3
FIRE 132	 Fundamentals of Emergency Management	 3
FIRE 133	 Disaster Mitigation	 3

Electives    (Select 12 units)
FIRE 51	 Fire Academy Preparation	 2
FIRE 71	 Trench Rescue	 .5
FIRE 72	 Swiftwater Rescue	 .5
FIRE 98	 Fire Service Skills	 .5-5
FIRE 105	 Fire Hydraulics	 3
FIRE 118	 Fire Prevention Technology	 4
FIRE 125	 Fire Apparatus and Equipment	 3
FIRE 130	 Fire Protection Equipment and Systems	 3
FIRE 145	 Fire Fighting Tactics and Strategy	 3
FIRE 151	 Fire Fighter I Academy	 18
FIRE 152	 Driver Operator Academy	 4.5
FIRE 160	 Wildland Fire Control I	 3
FIRE 165	 Fundamentals of Fire Protection Chemistry	 3
FIRE 168	 Volunteer Fire Fighter Academy	 4
FIRE 175	 Fire Command 1A	 2.5
FIRE 176	 Fire Command 1B	 2.5
FIRE 180	 Fire Prevention 1A	 2.5
FIRE 181	 Fire Prevention 1B	 2.5
FIRE 185	 Fire Management I	 2.5
FIRE 190	 Fire Investigation 1A	 2.5
FIRE 193	 Fire Instructor 1A	 2.5
FIRE 194	 Fire Instructor 1B	 2.5
FIRE 197A	 Fire Technology General Topics	 .5-5
FIRE 197B	 Fire Technology Command Topics	 .5-5
FIRE 197C	 Fire Technology Field Topics	 .5-5

TOTAL UNITS	 30

Fire Technology - General
Prepares students for a career in fire suppression, fire prevention and/or fire 
protection.

The following courses may be substituted: CHEM 100 will substitute for FIRE 115; 
PHYS 102 or 120 or PHSC 100 will substitute for FIRE 165. 

A.A. Degree Major or                                            
 Certificate of Achievement

Program Requirements 	 Units
FIRE 100	 Fire Protection Organization	 3
FIRE 118	 Fire Prevention Technology	 4
FIRE 120	 Building Construction for Fire Protection	 3
FIRE 130	 Fire Protection Equipment and Systems	 3
FIRE 165  	 Fundamentals of Fire Protection Chemistry	 3
  
Elective Courses (Select 15 units)
FIRE 51	 Fire Academy Preparation	 2
FIRE 71	 Trench Rescue	 .5
FIRE 72	 Swiftwater Rescue	 .5
FIRE 98	 Fire Service Skills	 .5-5
FIRE 105	 Fire Hydraulics	 3
FIRE 115  	 Hazardous Materials I	 3
FIRE 125	 Fire Apparatus and Equipment	 3
FIRE 131	 Emergency Preparedness	 3
FIRE 132	 Fundamentals of Emergency Management	 3
FIRE 133	 Disaster Mitigation	 3
FIRE 145	 Fire Fighting Tactics and Strategy	 3
FIRE 151	 Fire Fighter I Academy	 18
FIRE 152	 Driver Operator Academy	 4.5
FIRE 160	 Wildland Fire Control I	 3
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